GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1528
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2011

FIRE SAFETY IN SCHOOLS
Gandhi Smt. Maneka Sanjay

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is taking any steps to enforce fire safety in schools across the country;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(@) & (b) Time to time, circulars are issued by the Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) in respect of fire safety measures to
be observed by the schools. The local authorities have to ensure compliances with fire safety guidelines in schools.

(c) Does not arise.
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